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Attorney Docket 0455-008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coast to Coast Seafood Inc., a corporation organized and formaliy
existing under the laws of Washington, located at 10613 N.E. 38" Place, Kirkland, WA
98033, is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and of the
identified U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, Empress International Ltd., a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of Delaware, located at 10 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY
11050, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks and the goodwill of the
business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One ($1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable
consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowiedged, Coast to Coast Seafood Inc.
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Empress International Ltd. all rights, title and
interest in and to the trademarks and the U.S. registrations thereof, together with the

good will symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations therefor.

Coast to Coast Seafood Inc.

4

By:  Benett Kozloff
President

Dated: 4=V r/ . 2002
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Schedule A

Trademark

ARCTIC GOLD

ARCTIC SUN

ASIAN GOLD

ASIAN SUN

BAHIA DE ORO

BAHIA GOL.D

COAST TO COAST SEAFOOD and design
PEEL & PREP

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

U.S. Registration No.

1,684,553
2,050,610
1,843,074
2,200,482
2,137,910
2,626,114
1,738,493
2,226,307
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