FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 12-10-2002 Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 0455-008 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 102306572 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater tached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Coast to Coast Seafood Inc. Name: Empress International Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 10 Harbor Park Drive ☐ Individual(s) Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Port Washington State: NY ZIP: 11050 □ Corporation-State Washington ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Association _____ ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ★ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: November 21, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from \square N Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,684,553 2,050,610 2,226,307 2,137,910 1,738,493 2,626,114 1,843,074 2,200,482 Yes No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Cornman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$215.00 Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor ___ State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10017</u> City: New York 2/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000314 1684553 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:8521 40.00 OP 175.00 OP **0**2 FC:8522 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 25, 2002 Michael A. Cornman

Total number of pages including cover shaet, at achments, and

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0325

Date

Attorney Docket 0455-008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coast to Coast Seafood Inc., a corporation organized and formally

existing under the laws of Washington, located at 10613 N.E. 38th Place, Kirkland, WA

98033, is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and of the

identified U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, Empress International Ltd., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Delaware, located at 10 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY

11050, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks and the goodwill of the

business pertaining thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Coast to Coast Seafood Inc.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Empress International Ltd. all rights, title and

interest in and to the trademarks and the U.S. registrations thereof, together with the

good will symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations therefor.

Coast to Coast Seafood Inc.

By:

Benett Kozloff

President

Dated: 1002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0326

Schedule A

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.
ARCTIC GOLD	1,684,553
ARCTIC SUN	2,050,610
ASIAN GOLD	1,843,074
ASIAN SUN	2,200,482
BAHIA DE ORO	2,137,910
BAHIA GOLD	2,626,114
COAST TO COAST SEAFOOD and design	1,738,493
PEEL & PREP	2,226,307

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0327